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CREATIVE DIRECTION & STYLING Marta Szymendera  FOTOGRAF Mitch Groeger
PRODUCTION Zero Eight  COPYRIGHT  TONI DRESS DAMENMODEN GMBH

NATIONAL SALES 

DÜSSELDORF
Halle 30 – 1. OG – 1.06
Derendorfer Allee 12

40476 Düsseldorf
Phone +49 211 4184126

Ruth Waßenberg
Mobil +49 160 4764723

ruth.wassenberg@toni-fashion.de

ESCHBORN
Haus der Mode Turm

Im Turm – 6. OG – 634
Kölner Straße 1

65760 Eschborn
Phone +49 9191 83499

HAMBURG
ModeCentrum Hamburg
Haus A, 7. OG, Raum 712

Modering 1
22457 Hamburg

Phone +49 40 5506555
Daniel Fordemann

Mobil +49 151 19083353
daniel.fordemann@toni-fashion.de

Dirk Sponner
Mobil +49 151 72935599

dirk.sponner@toni-fashion.de

LEIPZIG / SCHKEUDITZ
Mitteldeutsches Mode Center

Haus C – 3. OG – 351
Münchener Ring 2
04435 Schkeuditz

Phone +49 34204 65361
Katrin Kindermann

Mobil +49 151 19083264
katrin.kindermann@toni-fashion.de

MÜNCHEN
Sturm Plaza – EG

Karl-Weinmair-Str. 6
80807 München

Phone +49 89 3568896
Rica Jenatschek

rica.jenatschek@toni-fashion.de 
Mobil: +49 151 53850115

Tamara Dörbaum
Mobil +49 151 19083351 

tamara.doerbaum@toni-fashion.de

SINDELFINGEN
Euro Fashion Center 

4. OG – 470
Mahdentalstraße 100

71065 Sindelfingen
Phone +49 7031 792540

Alexander Rave
Mobil +49 151 41470423

alexander.rave@toni-fashion.de
Sandra Schuh

Mobil +49 151 19083354
sandra.schuh@toni-fashion.de

INTERNATIONAL SALES

AUSTRIA
Kleiderschrank GmbH

Gusswerk – Loft 7/F
Söllheimerstr. 16
5020 Salzburg

Phone +43 662 26 57 86
Andreas Burbach

andreas.burbach@kleiderschrank.co.at
Mobil +43 676 4488375

BELGIUM
Philfashion BVBA

Jetsestraat 59, 1 Verdiep
1853 Strombeek-Bever

Phone +32 2 2678591
Delphine Braems

Mobile +32 4 99813181
delphine@philfashion.be

CZECH REPUBLIC
Persa S.A.

U plynárny 1002/97
10100 Praha 10

Phone +420 267006450
Magdalena Petruželová

magdalen@persa.cz

FRANCE / NORD OUEST ET PARIS
Okanemochi 

1 Allée du Verger
35830 Betton
Muriel Paigier 

Phone: + 33 6 62 04 17 49 
paigier.muriel@yahoo.fr

FRANCE / NORD EST
Eurl NATH

129 Rue du Général de Gaulle
59110 La Madeleine

Phone +33 6 29 61 22 97
Sandra Chicheportiche

sandrachicheportiche6@gmail.com

FRANCE / SUD OUEST
Clothis

22 Avenue Louis Pasteur
31570 Sainte-Foy-d’Aigrefeuille

Phone +33 (0) 562 18 46 17
Alexandre Paris

Mobile +33 6 66830605
clothis.31@gmail.com

FRANCE / SUD EST
Interdiffusion

41 Cours Clémenceau
83570 Carcès

Phone +33 (0) 494 04 30 60
Chantal Massénat

Mobile +33 6 08432516
interdif.massenat@gmail.com

GREAT BRITAIN / IRELAND
Partners in Fashion (2019) Ltd.

35 Percy Street
W1T 2DQ London

Phone +44 20 76364207
Cathy Vandeputte

sales@partnersinfashion.co.uk
Mobile +44 79 57618678

GUS / BALTIC STATES
Zwei-M GmbH

Werinherstraße 45
81541 München

Phone +49 89 23756250
Nataliya Lapicheva

n.lapicheva@zwei-m.fashion

HRVATSKA (CROATIA)
Balkini d.o.o.

Ljudevita Posavskog 14
10000 Zagreb 

phone +385 91 6221 743
Neven Baljkas

neven.baljkas@balkini.hr

HUNGARIA
Gárdos Agentura Kft.
Fashion Trend Center, 

Gyár u. 2. III. emelet, 3.29-3.30 ajtó
2040 Budaörs

Phone +36 14 52 72 82
Zsuzsanna Kasnyikne Gardos

office@gardosagentura.hu 

NETHERLANDS
Brands by Philips-Fortuin

World Fashion Centre 1-09-03
Koningin Wilhelminaplein 13

1062 HH Amsterdam
Phone +31 20 3460101

Stanley Philips
stanley@philips-fortuin.nl

Mobile +31 6 54725054

SCANDINAVIA
Bella Center – Showroom B2-202

Center Boulevard 5
2300 Copenhagen

Anna Juhlin 
Mobile +46 723007734

ajuhlin2@gmail.com

SPAIN
Brandenmark, S.L.

C/Canonge Dorca No. 39
17005 Girona

Phone +34 972 412868
Angel Millan Ruiz

Mobile +34 6 07935453
ang@bdk2004.com

SWEDEN
Promise Sweden AB

Gäddvägen 5
18130 Lidingö
Viveca Ekvall

Mobile +46 70 3702235
viveca@promisesweden.com

SWITZERLAND
Fashion Code 

Modeagentur Lüthi GmbH
Industriestraße 59 / 1. Stock

8152 Zürich-Glattbrugg
Phone +41 44 7771117

Susanne Lüthi
Mobile +41 79 2092583

susanne@modeagentur-luethi.ch



WWW.CORPORATE.TONI-FASHION.COM


